Supported Students Were, or Still Are Participating   

Section II reports both the number of students who were financially supported (awarded 
scholarships) and the behavioral health program in which they were enrolled.   

By the end of the 2024 Fall Semester (December 2024), a total of five thousand two hundred 
and seventeen students (5,217) were enrolled in 43 different behavioral health programs offered 
by the five (5) colleges within the Maricopa County Community College District (MCCCD).   
The Northern Pioneer Community College (NPCC) reported that eighty (80) students were 
enrolled in 3 behavioral health programs.  A total of 5,297 students pursued behavioral health 
degrees and certificates in Maricopa and Navajo Counties. 

Funding from HB 2691 enabled seven hundred and thirty-one (731) students or nearly 14% of 
the 5,297 students enrolled in both NPCC’s and MCCCD’s behavioral health programs to 
receive financial support. This support enabled students to attend one (1), to as many as, four 
(4) academic semesters without paying out of pocket or taking on additional tuition debt.